

Resolution: 21-22 RS VIII

Author: Vice President Gaytan

To read as follows:

WHEREAS, Dr. Ben Stubbs joined the University of West Florida in 2011, commencing his 11-year UWF legacy; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Ben Stubbs has played vital roles in Student Government Association and the University of West Florida and advocated for student involvement in all levels of University programming and governance; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Ben Stubb's involvement in the Student Government Association included advising the Budget & Allocations committee and SGA Supreme Court, serving as a prominent SGA member in his undergraduate education, and leading partnerships between the Student Engagement Office and Student Government Association; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Ben Stubbs's leadership has been key to engaging students throughout their UWF careers starting with Agro Arrival, Argo Camp, GRIT, and the academic foundation seminar to their senior student experiences through organizational memberships, student development trainings, internships, and graduated leadership opportunities; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Ben Stubbs championed the Cannon Citation, an award that recognizes significant student contributions to the University and its organizations; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Government Association, at their March 25, 2022 meeting, recognizes Dr. Ben Stubbs as a prime example of a leader through the impact his service and dedication will leave at the University of West Florida

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be presented to Dr. Ben Stubbs following its approval and a copy be included in the minutes.

Mr. Ruben Gardner	Ms. Sydney Grant
Student Body President	Senate Pro Tempore